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William Hopkins

+Ann Hinge m. 5 Nov 1800, Boughton-under-Blean, Kent

Mary Ann Hopkins b. 1801, Boughton-under-Blean, Kent

William Hopkins b. 1806, Boughton-under-Blean, Kent, d. 2 Apr 1848, Ospringe, Kent

+Elizabeth Kite b. 1804, Tong, Kent, m. 25 Sep 1824, Ospringe, Kent, d. 29 Jan 1885, Ospringe, Kent

William Hopkins b. 1826, d. 25 Oct 1898, Ospringe, Kent

Edward Hopkins b. 1829

John Hopkins b. 1833, Ospringe, Nr Faversham, Kent, d. 1900, Faversham, Kent

+Mary Ann Jackson b. 1836, Ospringe, Kent, m. 31 Aug 1856, Ospringe, Kent, d. 1923, Faversham, Kent

John George Hopkins b. 28 Jun 1857, Ospringe, Kent, d. 14 Jan 1876, Ospringe, Kent

Alice Elizabeth Hopkins b. 19 Apr 1859, Ospringe, Kent

+Joseph Holliday b. 1859, m. 7 Nov 1885, Ospringe, Kent, d. 1922

William Henry Hopkins b. 1861, Ospringe, Kent, d. 1939, Faversham, Kent

+Alice Keen b. 1864, West End, Herne, Kent, m. 7 Nov 1885, Ospringe, Kent, d. 1949, Canterbury, Kent

Ellen May Hopkins b. 4 Jul 1886, Ospringe, Kent, d. 25 Aug 1886, Ospringe, Kent

Ethel Jane Hopkins b. 20 Nov 1887, Ospringe, Kent, d. 13 Feb 1889, Ospringe, Kent

Alice Gertrude Hopkins b. 2 Feb 1890, Ospringe, Kent

Henry Harold Hopkins b. 21 Dec 1892, Ospringe, Kent, d. 1971, Faversham, Kent

+Florence Marion Coveney b. 1901, Faversham, Kent, m. 1920, Faversham, Kent, d. 1943, Faversham, Kent

Violet Florence Hopkins b. 1920, Faversham, Kent

Harold Geoffrey Hopkins b. 1922, Faversham, Kent, d. 1996

Bessie Eva Hopkins b. 1924, Faversham, Kent

Donald Lesley Hopkins b. 1926, Faversham, Kent

Peggy Doreen Hopkins b. 1929, Faversham, Kent

Colin George Hopkins b. 1933, Faversham, Kent

Roland Vincent Hopkins b. 1935, Faversham, Kent

Alan Derek Hopkins b. 1937, Faversham, Kent

Eva May Hopkins b. 4 Feb 1894, Ospringe, Kent

+Robert Pearman m. 1915, Reigate, Surrey, d. 1952, Surrey, England

Molly P Pearman b. 1920, Reigate, Surrey

Robert K Pearman b. 1924, Reigate, Surrey

Douglas Pearman b. 1925, Guildford, Surrey

Eric Pearman b. 1925, Guildford, Surrey

+Alfred H Pudney m. 1960, Surrey, England

Frank Walter Hopkins b. 15 Jun 1895, Ospringe, Kent, d. 14 Feb 1903, Ospringe, Kent

Edward Norman Hopkins b. 1900

+Dorothy A Tolhurst m. 1923, Milton, Kent

Doris M Hopkins b. 1924, Faversham, Kent

Margaret G Hopkins b. 1932, Faversham, Kent

James Gordon Campbell b. 14 Mar 1907, Faversham, Kent, d. 11 Dec 1981, Turner's Hill

+Winifred Daisy Creasy b. 11 Jul 1907, Reigate, Surrey, m. 24 Dec 1933, d. 7 Mar 1960, Reigate, Surrey

Brian George Campbell b. 3 Apr 1935, Reigate, Surrey, d. 6 Feb 1981, Redhill, Surrey, England

Barry James Campbell b. 28 Jul 1938, d. 23 Jun 2005, Lincolnshire, England

Living

Living

Living

+Francis Elizabeth Hoad

Edward Silas Hopkins b. 1864, d. 3 Jun 1891, Ospringe, Kent

+Ann Redwood b. 1858, m. 30 Jul 1887, Ospringe, Kent

Jessie Hopkins b. 30 Dec 1888
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Edith Annie Hopkins b. 6 Sep 1891

Frederick Albert Hopkins b. 1866

Mary A Hopkins b. 1868, Faversham, Kent, d. 1874, Faversham, Kent

Herbert Samuel Hopkins b. 1871

+Alice Holliday b. 1871, m. 12 May 1894, Ospringe, Kent

Robert Jesse Hopkins b. 1876

Annie Louisa Hopkins b. 1878, Ospringe, Kent, d. 1 Nov 1892, Ospringe, Kent

Thomas Hopkins b. 31 May 1835, Ospringe, Kent, d. 20 Sep 1837, Ospringe, Kent

Sarah Frances Hopkins b. 11 May 1837, Ospringe, Kent, d. 29 Jul 1837, Ospringe, Kent

Mary Ann Eliza Hopkins b. 29 Jul 1838, Ospringe, Kent

Alice Hopkins b. 4 Oct 1840, Ospringe, Kent

+Coveney

Robert Hopkins b. 1 May 1842, Ospringe, Kent, d. 16 Oct 1846, Ospringe, Kent

Elizabeth Hopkins b. 27 Sep 1844, Ospringe, Kent, d. 7 Oct 1846, Ospringe, Kent

John Hopkins b. 1808, Boughton-under-Blean, Kent

Catherine Hopkins b. 1810, Boughton-under-Blean, Kent
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CAMPBELL

Barry James (1938-2005), 1

Brian George (1935-1981), 1

James Gordon (1907-1981), 1

COVENEY

(No Given Name.), 2

Florence Marion (1901-1943), 1

CREASY

Winifred Daisy (1907-1960), 1

HINGE

Ann, 1

HOAD

Francis Elizabeth, 1

HOLLIDAY

Alice (1871-          ), 2

Joseph (1859-1922), 1

HOPKINS

Alan Derek (1937-          ), 1

Alice (1840-          ), 2

Alice Elizabeth (1859-          ), 1

Alice Gertrude (1890-          ), 1

Annie Louisa (1878-1892), 2

Bessie Eva (1924-          ), 1

Catherine (1810-          ), 2

Colin George (1933-          ), 1

Donald Lesley (1926-          ), 1

Doris M (1924-          ), 1

Edith Annie (1891-          ), 2

Edward (1829-          ), 1

Edward Norman (1900-          ), 1

Edward Silas (1864-1891), 1

Elizabeth (1844-1846), 2

Ellen May (1886-1886), 1

Ethel Jane (1887-1889), 1

Eva May (1894-          ), 1

Frank Walter (1895-1903), 1

Frederick Albert (1866-          ), 2

Harold Geoffrey (1922-1996), 1

Henry Harold (1892-1971), 1

Herbert Samuel (1871-          ), 2

Jessie (1888-          ), 1

John (1808-          ), 2

John (1833-1900), 1

John George (1857-1876), 1

Margaret G (1932-          ), 1

HOPKINS

Mary A (1868-1874), 2

Mary Ann (1801-          ), 1

Mary Ann Eliza (1838-          ), 2

Peggy Doreen (1929-          ), 1

Robert (1842-1846), 2

Robert Jesse (1876-          ), 2

Roland Vincent (1935-          ), 1

Sarah Frances (1837-1837), 2

Thomas (1835-1837), 2

Violet Florence (1920-          ), 1

William, 1

William (1806-1848), 1

William (1826-1898), 1

William Henry (1861-1939), 1

JACKSON

Mary Ann (1836-1923), 1

KEEN

Alice (1864-1949), 1

KITE

Elizabeth (1804-1885), 1

PEARMAN

Douglas (1925-          ), 1

Eric (1925-          ), 1

Molly P (1920-          ), 1

Robert (          -1952), 1

Robert K (1924-          ), 1

PUDNEY

Alfred H, 1

REDWOOD

Ann (1858-          ), 1

TOLHURST

Dorothy A, 1
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Boughton-under-Blean, Kent, 1, 2

Canterbury, Kent, 1

Faversham, Kent, 1, 2

Guildford, Surrey, 1

Lincolnshire, England, 1

Ospringe, Kent, 1, 2

Ospringe, Nr Faversham, Kent, 1

Redhill, Surrey, England, 1

Reigate, Surrey, 1

Surrey, England, 1

Tong, Kent, 1

Turner's Hill, 1

West End, Herne, Kent, 1


